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Date

General Contract No.

In order to enjoy the “Monthly Tariff Discount Offer” within the Minimum Service Period provided by China Mobile Hong Kong Co.
Ltd. (“CMHK?”), l/we shall observe the following terms and conditions in addition to those contained in the General Contract:

Monthly Tariff Discount Offer

Eligible Customer

Customer who subscribes designated 5G Service Plan for 24 months

5G Service Plan

Applic%?le Service 5G Connect 10 | 5G Connect 30 | 5G Ultra 50 | 5G Ultra 100 | 5G Ultra 200 | 5G Ultra 300
ans
10GB 30GB 50GB 100GB 200GB 300GB
Basic Monthly Fee $308 $338 $388 $438 $538 $638
“Monthly Tariff
Discount Offer” for 24 $140
bill months
Discounted Monthly Fee $168 $198 $248 $298 $398 $498

Minimum Service Period

24 consecutive bill months started from the activation date of the designated Service Plan

Liquidated damages

The total amount for the remaining months of the Minimum Service Period (i) Discounted Monthly
fee for the subscribed service plan after tariff discount; and (ii) MTR, Tunnels, Mobile Services
License & Administration Fees

Monthly Tariff Discount
Offer Effective Date and
Discount Period

From the 15— 24™ pbill month
From the activation date of the designated Service Plan

Connecting Tone Offer

Connecting Tone
Special Monthly Fee*

Customer who selects the above “Monthly Tariff Discount Offer” is entitled to subscribe
Connecting Tone Service at $8 per month during the abovementioned Minimum
Service Period (original price: $15/month).

* Applicable to another 24 months automatic extension offer: please refer to the contract auto renewal clause below for details.

1. 5G Service Plan and their “Monthly Tariff Discount Offer” cannot be used in conjunction with other tariff discount, rebate and

any other offers. If customer is subscribing applicable 5G Service Plan or enjoying any of these aforesaid offers at the

applicable 5G Service Plan, the existing offers will be forfeited permanently and immediately without compensation.

2. “Tariff Discount” can be used for deduction of the Monthly Fee of the current month only. During the discount period, should a

customer terminate / suspend the General Contract and/or service plan, change to an inapplicable service plan or

unsubscribe any service plan with CMHK, the “Tariff Discount” offer shall be terminated forthwith without compensation to

the customer or liability on CMHK’s part.

3. In the event that any of the following events occurs during the Minimum Service Period, customer shall remain liable for the

payment of Liquidated Damages contained in this Supplementary Agreement as stated above. The remaining balance of

any rebate or other privileges and benefits (if any) will be forfeited. Customer agrees that CMHK can set off the liquidated

damages with prepayment (or any part thereof) of related service and customer shall pay the remaining balance of

Liquidated Damages after set off (if applicable). All prepaid service fees are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

a) if customer changes the registered name for the mobile telephone number; or
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b) if the Service Plan to the registered mobile number is terminated/disconnected for whatever reason; or
c) if this Supplementary Agreement and/or the General Contract is terminated for whatever reason; or
d) if the Service Plan is suspended/terminated for whatever reason.
4. A separate subscription is required if the customer wishes to enjoy the Connecting Tone Service at a Special Monthly Fee.
5. No rights, entitlements, or privileges granted to customer in any bill month under this Supplementary Agreement, or any part
thereof, can be carried forward to the subsequent month(s).
6. This Supplementary Agreement is an inseparable and integral part of the General Contract.
7. Customer has read, understood and agreed to the provisions in the General Personal Information Collection Statement and

the Privacy Policy Statement, which are available at https://www.hk.chinamobile.com/en/pics.html and

https://www.hk.chinamobile.com/en/privacy.html respectively.

8. CMHK reserves the right to vary or amend any of the terms and conditions herein contained.

Agreed & Accepted by By signing hereunder, l/we agree to the following terms and conditions : -

Upon expiry of the term of this Supplementary Agreement, this
Supplementary Agreement will be automatically extended at the prevailing
market tariff for successive periods of 24 months each unless I/we notify
Customer Signature and CMHK otherwise before the expiration of an existing or any of the extended
Company Chop (if applicable) term(s) of this Supplementary Agreement via the hotline or retail shops of
CMHK. The same terms and conditions shall apply unless otherwise stated.
The said automatic extension is subject to the final and absolute discretion of
CMHK at any times.

Customer Signature and Company Chop (if applicable)
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